
 
 

 
 
 
No: CDF/TB/002/2020                                                                                               Date: 16 January 2020 
 

 

INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 
                              

   Supply with Health Products 
 

1. The Community Development Fund (CDF), Principal Recipient of the Global Fund support for the 
Tuberculosis Program for Kosovo Maintaining and Scaling up Tuberculosis Prevention and 
Treatment Activities in Kosovo invites companies to submit price quotation(s) for the supply of 
Health Products for health Institution. 

 
2. Purpose: The CDF now invites sealed bids from the eligible bidders for: 

 

 LOT 1: Supply with Liquid Media 

 LOT 2: Supply with Solid Media 

 LOT 3: Supply with reagents and expendables for Microscopy 
 

3. Eligibility: The bidding process is open to all legally registered economic operators who wants to 
express their interest. 
 

4. How to obtain a Bid Dossier: A complete set of bidding documents in English may be requested by 
the interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the email address below.  
                                                

5. Bid Submission: Sealed bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 10:00 AM, Date 
31.01.2020. Late bids will be rejected and returned unopened to the bidders.  
 

6. Bid Opening and Evaluation: Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives 
who choose to attend at the address below at 10:15 AM, Date 31.01.2020. The bid evaluation will 
be conducted using CDF procurement guidelines by the Evaluation Committee in a closed 
session. 
 

Community Development Fund  
Str. Sejdi Kryeziu no.41-43 (Pejton Area) 

10 000 Pristina, Republic of Kosova 
Contact: Procurement office  
Tel: +38138224961 ext 116 

E-mail address: procurement.hiv.tb@kcdf.org 
  

mailto:procurement.hiv.tb@kcdf.org

